# OP \$40.00 3503514

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM483514

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flakeboard Company Limited		07/19/2018	Corporation: CANADA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Celulosa Arauco y Constitución S.A.	
Street Address:	Avda. El Golf No. 150 Piso 14	
City:	Las Condes, Santiago	
State/Country:	CHILE	
Postal Code:	20037-3213	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHILE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3503514	F FLAKEBOARD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: tm@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1:2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NWAddress Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Leigh Ann Lindquist

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20037-3213

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leigh Ann Lindquist	
SIGNATURE:	/lal/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=S23697 Assmt#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0462

900459867

source=S23697 Assmt#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0463 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Flakeboard Company Limited, a corporation of Canada, with an address of

80 Tiverton Court, Suite 701 Markham CANADA L3R0G4 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has

adopted and used the mark in attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "the Mark") and is the owner of

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,503,514 for the mark seen in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Celulosa Arauco y Constitución S.A., a corporation of Chile, with an

address of Avda. El Golf No. 150 Piso 14, Las Condes Santiago CHILE (hereinafter "Assignee"),

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the corresponding

registration, and the goodwill symbolized by the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to, along with the ongoing business and goodwill associated with, the Mark and

corresponding registration.

FLAKEBOARD COMPANY LIMITED

Date: <u>Jucy 19, 2018</u>

9.1

Name:

Title: RESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0464

# EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Goods
<b>6</b> Flakeboard	3,503,514	Plywood and wood panels, in Class 19

**RECORDED: 07/26/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006391 FRAME: 0465